



2020:UHC:10097

WPMS No. 93/2014

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mr. Sharad Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pradeep Chamyal and Ms. Amrita Swaroop, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Standing Counsel for the State/respondents.

Heard.

Counsel for the State prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks time, thereafter is allowed to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after six weeks.

Urgency application stands disposed of.

(V.K. Bist, J.)
Vacation Judge
15.01.2014

NCM: