



2020:UHC:10097

WPMS No. 93 of 2014

**Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.**

Ms. Vandana Singh, Advocate  
for the petitioner.

Mr. A.K. Joshi, Additional Chief  
Standing Counsel for the  
State/respondents.

For the reason stated in the  
application delay in filing the counter  
affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.  
2, 3 & 5 is condoned. Counter affidavit  
filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2, 3  
& 5 is taken on record. CLMA No. 6207  
of 2014 stands disposed of  
accordingly.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may  
be filed within three weeks.

**(Alok Singh, J.)**

19.6.2014

Avneet