



2020:UHC:10097

WPMS No.93 of 2014

**Hon'ble U. C. Dhyani, J.**

Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Advocate with Mr.Siddhartha Sah, Advocate present for the petitioner.

Ms. Prabha Naithani, Brief Holder present for the State.

Rejoinder affidavit is taken on record. Misc. application no.1640/2015 stands disposed of accordingly.

List this matter for final hearing on 18.04.2015.

**(U. C. Dhyani, J.)**

Dated 08.04.2015

Rawat