



2020:UHC:10097

WPMS No.93 of 2014

**Hon'ble U. C. Dhyani, J.**

Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Advocate with Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate present for the petitioner.

Mr. I. P. Kohli, Brief Holder present for the State.

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to the respondent-State to file objections on Misc. Application no.4636/2015.

List this matter on 01.07.2015, as prayed.

**(U. C. Dhyani, J.)**

Dated 22.05.2015

Rawat