



2020:UHC:10097

WPMS No. 93 of 2014

Hon'ble U.C.Dhyani, J.

Mr. Anirudh Katoch and Siddharth Sah, Advocates, present for the writ petitioner.

Mr. I.P.Kohli, Brief Holder, present for the State.

As prayed, four days' time is granted to the writ petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the State.

List on 31st July, 2015.

(U.C.Dhyani, J.)

24.07.2015

Kaushal