



2020:UHC:10097

WPMS No. 93 of 2014

U.C. Dhyani, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. R.C. Arya, Standing Counsel for the respondent State.

Time extension application, being CLMA no. 4574 of 2017 has been filed by the Advocate Commissioner, who appears to be the retired District Judge, to allow him time till 31.05.2017 so as to enable him to submit his report after obtaining the survey report.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has no objection, if the said application is allowed.

Considering the contents of such time extension application, the same deserves to be allowed and is accordingly allowed.

Time is granted to the learned Advocate Commissioner till 15.05.2017 to submit his report, as prayed. The learned Advocate Commissioner should be given further remuneration of rupees one lakh by the petitioner M/s Yukti Constructions Pvt. Ltd.

Time extension application accordingly, stands disposed of.

(U.C. Dhyani, J.)
05.05.2017

Negi