



WPMS No. 93 of 2014

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Ms. Harshita Negi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. K.N. Joshi, Dy. A.G. for the State.

Heard.

Civil misc. application (IA 14662 of 2019) is allowed. Supplementary counter affidavit is taken on record.

As prayed, one week and no more time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file reply to the supplementary counter affidavit.

List immediately thereafter.

Heard on modification application (CLMA 19660 of 2018).

Modification application has been filed by the petitioner to modify the order dated 05.12.2018.

After going through the order dated 05.01.2018, this Court find that there is no requirement to modify the said order. Modification application is dismissed accordingly.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

13.11.2019