

WPMS No.93 of 2014

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Sah with Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. J.P. Joshi, learned Addl. Advocate General for the State.

Mr. M.C. Kandpal, Advocate Commissioner submits that due to wake of Covid-19, he and Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Advocate Commissioner could not visit on the spot.

Mr. M.C. Kandpal, Advocate Commissioner would submit the report on 24.09.2020 after visiting the spot with Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Advocate Commissioner.

List this case on 24.09.2020.

In the meantime, Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Bharose Lal, Advocate Commissioner.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

22.09.2020

Ravi