

**Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.**

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. M.C. Tiwari, Dy. A.G. with Mr. Narain Dutt, Mr. Virendra Singh Rawat and Mr. Sachin Mohan Singh Mehta, Brief Holder for the State.

At the request of learned Government pleader, the case is adjourned.

List this matter on 05.10.2020.

**(Lok Pal Singh, J.)**

29.09.2020

mamta