

WPMS No. 93 of 2014

**Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.**

Mr. Siddhartha Sah and Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. J.P. Joshi, Addl. Advocate General with Mr. Sushil Vasistha, Standing Counsel for the State.

Let objections be filed within two weeks.  
List this matter on 27.10.2020.

**(Lok Pal Singh, J.)**

05.10.2020

mamta