

WPMS No.93 of 2014

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. Deepak DHINGA, Advocate submits that he has no instructions in the matter now.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate submits that he has received instructions in the matter. He seeks some to file his Power, as also to prepare the case.

Adjourned at the request of Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate.

List on 25.11.2020 for final disposal.

As this is a nominated matter and is pending disposal since 2014, it is clarified that no further adjournment shall be granted in the matter to any party.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

20.11.2020

Rajni