

WPMS No.93 of 2014

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. J.P. Joshi, Additional Advocate General along with Ms. Anjali Bhargava, Addl. C.S.C. for the State.

Heard arguments.

Not concluded today.

List tomorrow for further arguments, showing the name of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Besides advancing the oral arguments, learned counsel for the parties may also upload the written submissions in the official website.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

25.11.2020

Rajni