

WPMS No. 93 of 2014

**Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.**

Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. J.P. Joshi, Addl. Advocate General with Ms. Anjali Bhargava, Addl. C.S.C. with Mr. N.P. Sah and Mr. Sushil Vasishtha, Standing Counsel for the State.

Arguments heard in part.

Not concluded today.

List this matter on 27.11.2020 for further arguments showing the name of Mr. Aditya Singh as counsel for the petitioner.

**(Lok Pal Singh, J.)**

26.11.2020

mamta