

WPMS No. 93 of 2014

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.

Mr. Deepak Dhingra and Mr. Siddhartha Sah, learned counsels for the petitioner.

2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

3. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

4. Learned counsels appearing for the petitioner made a statement that proceedings of this writ petition has been stayed by Division Bench of this Court in Special Appeal No. 282 of 2020 vide order dated 04.12.2020.

5. Case is adjourned *sine die* with liberty to petitioner to make a mention.

(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)

07.01.2021

Navin